## IN THE TRIBAL COURT FOR THE ASSINIBOINE AND SIOUX TRIBES

## **ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2017-03.2**

## ORDER CONCERNING AUTHORITY IN ABSENCE OF COURT ADMINSISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the Court recognizes the need to designate authority to ensure a smooth and efficient operation of the Court in the absence of the Court Administrator.

Therefore, it is the Order of the Court that the Deputy Court Administrator shall assume the responsibilities of the Court Administrator in the Court Administrator's absence.

Therefore, it is the Order of the Court that the Chief Clerk shall assume the responsibilities of the Court Administrator in the absence of both the Court Administrator and Deputy Court Administrator.

This policy shall remain in effect until further notice or until superseded by future policy.

DATED THIS 31<sup>ST</sup> DAY OF MARCH 2017.

Stacie Smith Chief Judge